

Date: 24/02/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012132

With reference to your FOI request in connection with 'Stolen items', please see response below.

Under the Freedom of Information act can you please tell me how many items were reported stolen from the Trust's hospitals in each calendar year during 2012, 2013 and 2014.

For each incident please tell me:

- 1) What the stolen item was**
- 2) Which hospital the theft was said to have taken place**
- 3) What date the theft occurred**
- 4) Whether the item belonged to the Trust or a patient**
- 5) If owned by the Trust, what was the cost of replacing the item**

Please see previous response 011975 on the Trust's disclosure log website that has been sent out regarding stolen items.

If this response does not answer your questions and you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact us quoting the FOI reference number FOI/012132.